

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2242 of 1987

Appellant :- Ranveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anand Mani Tripathi

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None appears for the appellants, despite calling the case in revised list. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

It appears that no report has been received regarding service of notice on appellant nos. 1 and 2. Let a reminder be issued to concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate regarding compliance of earlier order dated 01.02.2020 passed by this Court.

Put up this case as unlisted on 13.01.2021 for hearing.

Order Date :- 2.12.2020

S.Ali