

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2242 of 1987

Appellant :- Ranveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prayogendra Pal Singh, Anand Mani Tripathi

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received copy of paper book till now.

He is directed to receive a copy of paper book, as per the rules.

List on 13.08.2021.

Order Date :- 23.7.2021

Ashok Gupta