

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2242 of 1987

Appellant :- Ranveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prayogendra Pal Singh, Anand Mani Tripathi

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the file.

This appeal relates to the year 1987 and the same is nearly 34 years old.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he is not prepared to argue the case.

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 24.8.2021 for hearing.

Order Date :- 13.8.2021

CS/-