

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2242 of 1987

Appellant :- Ranveer Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prayogendra Pal Singh, Anand Mani Tripathi

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the case is passed over for the day.

List this appeal for final hearing on 25.10.2021.

Order Date :- 27.9.2021

Faridul